Name of Utility: Service Area: Smithview H20 Company Bon-Gor Lake Estates

Rules Governing Rendering of Water Service

Adoption Notice (name change)

Smithview H20 Company hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes it own, in every respect, all tariffs filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name Suburban Water and Sewer Company, currently on file with and approved by the Commission, as if it had originally filed under its current name, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices or other instruments filed by Suburban Water and Sewer Company, representing the rates, terms and conditions of the regulated water service previously provided by or under the name Suburban Water and Sewer Company.

- * Indicates new rate or text
- + Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE March 30, 2011

DATE EFFECTIVE

April 30, 2011

Month

Yea

Month Day Year 7491 Hwy VV, Columbia MO 65202

ISSUED BY Jon Amth.
Tom Smith President

P.S.C. MO No. 2

1st Revised

Title Page Title Page

Canceling

P.S.C. MO No. 2

Original

Name of Utility: Service Area:

Smithview H20 Company **Bon-Gor Lake Estates**

> Rules Governing Rendering of Water Service

Smithview H2O Company

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND RULES GOVERNING THE PROVISION AND TAKING OF WATER SERVICE

Indicates new rate or text

Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE March 30, 2011

Month

DATE EFFECTIVE April 30, 2011

Month

Day 7491 Highway VV, Columbia, MO 65202

ISSUED BY

Tom Smith, President

Address